OP \$365.00 1041484

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502038

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as agent		08/15/2018	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buffalo Bills, LLC		
Street Address:	7777 NW Beacon Square Boulevard		
City:	Boca Raton		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33487		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1041484	
Registration Number:	1079082	BILLS
Registration Number:	3265219	BILLS
Registration Number:	1355846	
Registration Number:	1224587	7
Registration Number:	3272476	
Registration Number:	1888392	
Registration Number:	0953350	BUFFALO BILLS
Registration Number:	1842999	BUFFALO BILLS
Registration Number:	3512611	BUFFALO BILLS
Registration Number:	1188159	BUFFALO JILLS
Registration Number:	2796861	9
Registration Number:	2571410	
Registration Number:	5173928	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5618263620 Email: 5618263620

Correspondent Name: Gary L. Hagerman, CFO

Address Line 1: 7777 NW Beacon Square Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian Kantarian

SIGNATURE: /Brian Kantarian/

DATE SIGNED: 12/14/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=20181214095700#page1.tif source=20181214095700#page2.tif source=20181214095700#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, on October 9, 2014, Buffalo Bills, LLC ("Grantor") entered

into a Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Trademark Security Agreement) in

favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank. N.A., as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the

"Agent"), in which Grantor granted, assigned, transferred and conveyed to the Agent a

security interest in all right, title and interest in Grantor's United States Trademarks,

trademark registrations and other "Trademark Collateral" described therein (collectively,

"Trademark Collateral") to secure the payment and performance in full of certain

obligations of the Grantor.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2014, at Reel 5387, Frame

0784; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release its security interest in the

Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent releases the security interest in all right.

title and interest in the Trademark Collateral assigned and granted by Grantor pursuant to

the Trademark Security Agreement.

FAC ID: 200962651 (Term Loan); 200962637 (Revolver)

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By B Lt Name: Brian Kantarian

Title: Executive Director

Dated as of August 15, 2018.

Schedule A to Trademark Release Form PTO 1594

Buffalo Bills, LLC Trademark Applications and Registrations

Continuation of Item 4

Description	Trademark Registration No.
Design (Helmet - Bills)	1,041,484
BILLS	1,079,082
BILLS	3,265,219
Design (Stadium - Bills)	1,355,846
Design (Uniform - Home - Bills)	1,224,587
Design (Flying Buffalo)	3,272,476
Design (Helmet - Bills)	1,888,392
BUFFALO BILLS	953,350
BUFFALO BILLS	1,842,999
BUFFALO BILLS	3,512,611
BUFFALO JILLS	1,188,159
Design (Jersey - Away - New - Bills)	2,796,861
Design (Flying Buffalo)	2,571,410
Design (Jersey - Home - Bills)	5,173,928

TRADEMARK REEL: 006500 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 12/14/2018